

GAHC040000192023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5/2023

Debia Sita
W/o Shri Neelam Teji,
Village Popu II, PO/PS Naharlagun, District Papum Pare, Arunachal Pradesh.
Mobile No. 943290234

VERSUS

THE STATE OF AP and 2 Ors.
Represented by the Secretary (General Administration), Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar. 2:The Additional Deputy Commissioner
Age: 0
Occupation :
Yachuli
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Neelam Teji
Age: 0
Occupation :
S/o Lt. Neelam Dekh

Village Neelam
PO/PS Yachuli
Lower Subansiri District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Gamken Bam

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP)

BEFORE

HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 30.05.2024

Heard Mr. G. Bam, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Ms. P. Sangita, learned Govt. advocate appearing for the respondents.

Arguments are concluded.

Judgment reserved.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant