

GAHC040001252023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A./5/2023

Azizur Rehman
S/o Lt. Ashek Ali,
Resident of A Sector, Helipad Naharlagun, PO/PS Naharlagun, District Papumpare,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Raktim Ranjanta Barpurjari
Son of Late Jayanta Barpurjari,
Permanent Resident of Kamdewal, PO Kamdewal, PS Biswanath, District Kababari,
Assam.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Kipa Rimi, T Gameh, R NAJI, Jaya Doji

Advocate for the Respondent : Vijay Jamoh, Bakar Dulom, Kaling Mibang, S Tsering, M Doji

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 03.02.2025

On the prayer of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter
after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant